
2024-2025 Malone University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-8   Conf: 15-5   Home: 11-4   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Kaufman, Erin 30-30 743 24.8 185-336 .551 7-23 .304 104-147 .707 89 158 247 8.2 73 3 55 75 21 50 481 16.0
25 Troyer, Brooklyn 30-30 736 24.5 112-250 .448 60-148 .405 25-29 .862 27 73 100 3.3 57 1 47 44 8 31 309 10.3
22 Horn, Kyli 30-30 676 22.5 86-189 .455 46-118 .390 16-20 .800 9 19 28 0.9 29 0 24 42 0 14 234 7.8
03 Miller, Aila 30-0 489 16.3 72-181 .398 13-35 .371 56-64 .875 37 71 108 3.6 31 0 15 37 3 9 213 7.1
23 Hunt, Brinn 30-30 806 26.9 70-221 .317 47-158 .297 18-23 .783 16 91 107 3.6 70 0 46 51 2 22 205 6.8
11 Price, Abbey 30-1 571 19.0 62-147 .422 15-46 .326 30-47 .638 33 45 78 2.6 65 1 64 52 8 42 169 5.6
44 Bruce, Kylee 30-0 406 13.5 51-116 .440 14-48 .292 12-15 .800 12 38 50 1.7 29 0 29 43 9 20 128 4.3
24 Krupa, Anna 30-0 590 19.7 44-119 .370 17-54 .315 17-24 .708 39 73 112 3.7 31 0 52 36 2 40 122 4.1
10 Randulic, Meredith 1-1 10 10.0 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
04 Armstrong, Nataley 29-28 634 21.9 43-124 .347 11-34 .324 12-22 .545 23 47 70 2.4 38 0 93 45 2 33 109 3.8
14 Kaufman, Katie 19-0 105 5.5 14-30 .467 1-2 .500 16-22 .727 7 22 29 1.5 12 0 2 5 5 4 45 2.4
02 Geiser, Alyssa 8-0 34 4.3 4-13 .308 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 3 4 0 2 12 1.5
12 Oliver, Elena 12-0 105 8.8 7-23 .304 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 7 11 18 1.5 6 0 4 8 1 2 17 1.4
20 Lahmers, Ashley 14-0 95 6.8 4-17 .235 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 2 9 11 0.8 3 0 6 6 1 3 10 0.7
Total 30 6000 200.0 756-1771 .427 240-700 .343 306-413 .741 369 743 1112 37.1 447 5 440 467 62 272 2058 68.60
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 633-1581 .400 140-533 .263 305-408 .748 249 678 927 30.9 454 8 314 503 81 230 1711 57.03

Team Statistics MU OPP
SCORING 2058 1711
    Points Per Game 68.6 57.0
    Scoring Margin 11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 756-1771 633-1581
    Field Goal Pct .427 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 240-700 140-533
    3PT FG Pct .343 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-413 305-408
    FT Pct .741 .748
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 10.2
REBOUNDS 1112 927
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 30.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.2 –
ASSISTS 440 314
    Assists Per Game 14.7 10.5
TURNOVERS 467 503
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 272 230
    Steals Per Game 9.1 7.7
BLOCKS 62 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 6,479 4,399
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-432 14-314
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-638

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Malone 473 544 520 521 2058
Opponents 410 410 400 491 1711

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Wayne St. (MI) W 67-60 313
11/10/24 at UIndy W 85-54 0
11/13/24 at Slippery Rock W 80-65 434
11/15/24 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 62-54 164
11/20/24 at Fairmont St. L 66-74 108
11/23/24 DAVENPORT W 81-65 407
11/26/24 SETON HILL L 66-79 480

* 12/05/24 at Findlay W 79-75 310
* 12/07/24 at Hillsdale W 68-52 274
* 12/14/24 at Lake Erie W 72-56 115
* 12/16/24 KY. WESLEYAN W 75-71 213

12/20/24 LOURDES W 86-62 146
* 01/02/25 at Ursuline W 54-30 125
* 01/11/25 at Ohio Dominican W 74-61 148
* 01/16/25 CEDARVILLE W 73-63 354
* 01/18/25 THOMAS MORE W 78-51 302
* 01/23/25 at Walsh W 63-49 472
* 01/25/25 at Ky. Wesleyan W 72-57 350
* 01/30/25 LAKE ERIE W 82-39 283
* 02/01/25 at Tiffin W 69-46 263
* 02/06/25 ASHLAND L 47-58 972
* 02/08/25 FINDLAY L 68-70 560
* 02/11/25 WALSH W 70-49 756
* 02/13/25 at Ashland L 46-53 1,024
* 02/20/25 TIFFIN W 82-50 530
* 02/22/25 at Northwood L 54-59 463
* 02/27/25 OHIO DOMINICAN W 58-47 310
* 03/01/25 HILLSDALE L 61-68 632

03/04/25 KY. WESLEYAN W 69-40 370
03/07/25 vs Hillsdale L 51-54 638

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Malone University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Kaufman, Erin 20-20 503 25.2 115-216 .532 5-17 .294 71-102 .696 57 108 165 8.3 46 1 43 42 13 29 306 15.3
25 Troyer, Brooklyn 20-20 479 24.0 68-165 .412 34-93 .366 13-15 .867 20 51 71 3.6 36 0 34 24 3 23 183 9.2
22 Horn, Kyli 20-20 473 23.7 61-128 .477 35-80 .438 8-12 .667 7 10 17 0.9 18 0 16 28 0 11 165 8.3
03 Miller, Aila 20-0 321 16.1 44-118 .373 12-28 .429 36-38 .947 23 46 69 3.5 16 0 10 22 2 5 136 6.8
11 Price, Abbey 20-0 368 18.4 50-109 .459 11-31 .355 22-33 .667 26 29 55 2.8 46 1 35 33 4 26 133 6.7
23 Hunt, Brinn 20-20 530 26.5 45-145 .310 29-101 .287 12-15 .800 8 56 64 3.2 50 0 36 34 1 11 131 6.6
44 Bruce, Kylee 20-0 297 14.9 36-85 .424 11-35 .314 6-9 .667 8 31 39 2.0 19 0 21 26 6 11 89 4.5
24 Krupa, Anna 20-0 414 20.7 33-86 .384 13-36 .361 7-11 .636 25 51 76 3.8 21 0 36 24 1 28 86 4.3
04 Armstrong, Nataley 20-20 414 20.7 29-81 .358 9-22 .409 3-9 .333 16 31 47 2.4 23 0 56 26 2 18 70 3.5
14 Kaufman, Katie 13-0 80 6.2 12-24 .500 1-2 .500 12-17 .706 5 20 25 1.9 7 0 1 3 5 3 37 2.8
12 Oliver, Elena 4-0 26 6.5 2-9 .222 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 1.0
20 Lahmers, Ashley 10-0 82 8.2 2-13 .154 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 2 7 9 0.9 3 0 6 5 1 3 5 0.5
02 Geiser, Alyssa 3-0 13 4.3 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 497-1183 .420 161-461 .349 190-261 .728 247 497 744 37.2 288 2 295 284 38 170 1345 67.25
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 405-1024 .396 88-354 .249 206-273 .755 153 454 607 30.4 286 3 191 317 56 136 1104 55.20

Team Statistics MU OPP
SCORING 1345 1104
    Points Per Game 67.3 55.2
    Scoring Margin 12.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 497-1183 405-1024
    Field Goal Pct .420 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-461 88-354
    3PT FG Pct .349 .249
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-261 206-273
    FT Pct .728 .755
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 10.3
REBOUNDS 744 607
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 30.4
    Rebounds Margin 6.9 –
ASSISTS 295 191
    Assists Per Game 14.8 9.6
TURNOVERS 284 317
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 170 136
    Steals Per Game 8.5 6.8
BLOCKS 38 56
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 4,912 3,544
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-491 10-354
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Malone 314 347 352 332 1345
Opponents 242 288 250 324 1104

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Findlay W 79-75 310
12/07/24 at  Hillsdale W 68-52 274
12/14/24 at  Lake Erie W 72-56 115
12/16/24 KY. WESLEYAN W 75-71 213
01/02/25 at  Ursuline W 54-30 125
01/11/25 at  Ohio Dominican W 74-61 148
01/16/25 CEDARVILLE W 73-63 354
01/18/25 THOMAS MORE W 78-51 302
01/23/25 at  Walsh W 63-49 472
01/25/25 at  Ky. Wesleyan W 72-57 350
01/30/25 LAKE ERIE W 82-39 283
02/01/25 at  Tiffin W 69-46 263
02/06/25 ASHLAND L 47-58 972
02/08/25 FINDLAY L 68-70 560
02/11/25 WALSH W 70-49 756
02/13/25 at  Ashland L 46-53 1024
02/20/25 TIFFIN W 82-50 530
02/22/25 at  Northwood L 54-59 463
02/27/25 OHIO DOMINICAN W 58-47 310
03/01/25 HILLSDALE L 61-68 632


